

CONTRACT NO. TU-241
WATERLINE EXTENSION TO RUPCO PROJECT
TOWN OF ULSTER
ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK
Bid Date: Wednesday, May 29, 2024 - 2:00 PM

BID TABULATION
BRINNIER AND LARIOS, P.C.

				Birdsall Exc. & Const. LLC 15 Tower Lane Clarksville, NY 12041		Merritt Construction, Inc. 6 Staghorn Drive Saugerties, NY 12477		H. Osterhoudt Excavating 11 Spring Street Ellenville, NY 12428		Roehrs Construction, Inc. PO Box 406 Clintondale, NY 12515		Arold Construction Co., Inc. 51 Powder Mill Bridge Road Kingston, NY 12401		Green Meadows Enterprises, Inc. 1061 Plains Road Walkill, NY 12589	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation & Maintenance	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 119,500.00	\$ 119,500.00	\$ 34,860.00	\$ 34,860.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	1,105	L.F.	8" Dia. DIP Class 52 Water Main	\$ 210.00	\$ 232,050.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 111,605.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 143,650.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 265,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 193,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 331,500.00
4	5	Each	8" Gate Valves	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 13,850.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 26,875.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
5	70	L.F.	6" Dia. DIP Class 52 Water Main	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 16,310.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00
6	2	Each	6" Gate Valves	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	2	Tons	6" Dia. & 8" Dia. DIP Specials	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 82,600.00	\$ 165,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
8	2	Each	Hydrant & Valve Assembly	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 11,682.00	\$ 23,364.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
9	1	Lump Sum	170 LF Watermain Crossing under NYS Thruway Route 87	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 213,025.00	\$ 213,025.00	\$ 369,000.00	\$ 369,000.00	\$ 222,160.00	\$ 222,160.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 540,000.00
10	300	C.Y.	Select Backfill	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 468,200.00		\$ 470,780.00		\$ 748,485.00		\$ 792,744.00		\$ 829,685.00		\$ 1,028,000.00
	1	Lump Sum	ALLOWANCE	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		* \$ 498,200.00		\$ 500,780.00		\$ 778,485.00		\$ 822,744.00		\$ 859,685.00		\$ 1,058,000.00

*Birdsall Exc. & Cons. LLC BABAA Form was not included in bid but was furnished 5/30/24